Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's

RAJARSHI CHHATRAPATI SHAHU COLLEGE, KOLHAPUR

ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24

CULTURAL COMMITTEE

Celebration of Death anniversary of Dr. B. R. Ambedkar

Date: 06/12/2023

Principal

REPORT

Death anniversary of honourable Dr. B. R. Ambedkar is celebrated throughout the Nation. On the Occasion of this Cultural committee of our college celebrated this day with photo pujan of Dr. B. R. Ambedkar. Honourable Principal Dr. L. D. Kadam, Vice Principal Mr. P. S. Chougule, IQAC Coordinator Dr. S. D. Shaikh, Cultural committee chairman Ms. D. A. Malvekar, and other staff members were present for this pujan.

Outcome: 1. Cultural values were inculcated among students

2. Students inspires by thoughts and life of great Indian leaders



Photo: Celebration of Death anniversary of Dr. B. R. Ambedkar

Chairman, Cultural committee

RAPAIL RAPUR HE ROLHAPUR HE RO